BD0-201/2020(AMD-2)
BGD/FUNO/MMO0003/2022 (Amendment 2) MDTF

Addendum No. 2 to the
Memorandum of Understanding
between
Participating UN Organizations',
and
United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)
regarding the Operational Aspects of a
UN Joint-Project to Address Cooking Fuel Needs, Environmental Degradation and
Food Security for Populations Affected by the Refugee Crisis
in
Bangladesh

WHEREAS, the Participating United Nations Organizations signing this Addendum No.
2 to the Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to collectively as the
“Participating UN Organizations”) have developed a “UN Joint-Project to Address
Cooking Fuel Needs, Environmental Degradation and Food Security for Populations
Affected by the Refugee Crisis” (hereinafter referred to as the “Programme™) starting on
01 September 2018 and ending on 31 December 20212 (hereinafter “End Date™), as may
be amended from time to time, as part of their respective development cooperation with
the Government of Bangladesh (hereinafter referred to as the “Host Government™), as
more fully described in the Joint Programme Document dated 25 November 20183,
(hereinafter referred to as the “Joint Programme Document”), a copy of which is attached
hereto as ANNEX A, and have agreed to establish a coordination mechanism (hereinafter
referred to as the “Steering Committee™) * to facilitate the effective and efficient
collaboration between the Participating UN Organizations and the Host Government for
the implementation of the Programme:

WHEREAS, in Addendum No. 1 signed on 13 September 2021 the Steering Committee
approved the revised Joint Programme document and extended the Joint Programme until
31 December 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, on 13 December 2021, the Steering Committee has decided to

extend the Joint Programme until 30 June 2022.

The Memorandum of Understanding between the Participating UN Organizations and the
UNDP’s MPTF Office (acting as Administrative Agent) is therefore modified as follows:

' As indicated in the signature blocks.

This is the date that the Programme is expected to come to operational closure as stipulated in the Joint
Programme Document and all programmatic activities are expected to be completed.
3 The MoU was updated on |1 February 2021 to include standard UNSDG clauses on Sexual Exp ’Q

Abuse and Harassment. f/: %
* The composition and role of the Steering/Agi determined in line with the "1I’I’|icf}g
rules and policies, and guidance for the P&t e UNDG Guidance Note on Jt.‘i“l%! = (U
= -~ i
Programmes. W
LA

&IOM ‘BANGLADESH

UN MIGRATION



Preamble:

“The Participating United Nations Organizations signing this Memorandum of
Understanding (hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Participating UN
Organizations”) have developed a “UN Joint-Project to Address Cooking Fuel Needs,
Environmental Degradation and Food Security for Populations Affected by the Refugee
Crisis™ (hereinafter referred to as the “Programme”) starting on 01 September 2018 and
ending on 30 June 2022° (hereinafter “End Date™), as may be amended from time to time,
as part of their respective development cooperation with the Government of Bangladesh
(hereinafter referred to as the “Host Government™), as more fully described in the Joint
Programme Document dated 25 November 2018 as last revised on 4" February 2022,

(hereinafter referred to as the “Joint Programme Document”), a copy of which is attached
hereto as ANNEX A, and have agreed to establish a coordination mechanism (hereinafter
referred to as the “Steering Committee™) © to facilitate the effective and efficient
collaboration between the Participating UN Organizations and the Host Government for
the implementation of the Programme;”

All other terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized representatives of the
respective Participants. have signed this Memorandum of Understanding in English.

For the Administrative Agent For Convening Agent I

Sigl
Nan
[l
Plac
Dat

Signature:
Name: Fat
Title: Offi
Place: Dh

UN MIGRATION

For WEP s For FAO /]
S Signature:

N Name: Ro

[ \ Title: Rep

P ' Place: Dh

D

! Date: q.
: 07

[his is the date that the Programme is expected to come to operational closure as stipulated in the Joint
Programme Document and all programmatic activities are expected to be completed.
' The composition and role of the Steering Committee will be determined in line with the applicable UN
rules and policies, and guidance for the Programme. namely the UNDG Guidance Note on Joint
Programmes.

MOU for Joint Programmes. Aug. 2013




For the Administrative Agent:

Name: Jennifer Topping

Title: Executive Coordinator, MPTFO

Address: 304 East 45" Street, 11" floor, New York, NY 10017
Telephone: +1 212.906.6880

Facsimile: +1 212.906.6990

Electronic mail: Jennifer.topping@undp.org

For Convening Agent IOM

Name: Fathima Nusrath Ghazzali

Title: Officer in Charge (OIC) of IOM in Bangladesh

Address: House 13/A, Road 136, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1217, Bangladesh
Telephone: +88-02-55044811-13

Facsimile: +88-02-55044818-19

Electronic mail: FGHAZZALI@iom.int

For Participating UN Organization [name]
Name:
Title:
Address:
Telephone:
Facsimile:
Electronic mail:

For Participating UN Organization [name]
Name:
Title:
Address:
Telephone:
Facsimile:
Electronic mail:

BANGLADESH

|IOM
ol
NE Yy

UN MIGRATION









